General Description
The MAX13410E–MAX13415E are half-duplex RS-485-
compatible transceivers optimized for isolated applications.
These devices feature an internal low-dropout regulator
(LDO), one driver, and one receiver. The internal LDO
allows the part to operate from an unregulated power sup-
ply of up to 28V. The AutoDirection feature reduces the
number of optical isolators needed in isolated applications.

 ● Industrial Equipment
 ● Telecomm Equipment
Ordering Information/Selector Guide appears at end of data
sheet.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Note: All devices operate over the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.`
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
19-1058; Rev 2; 8/24
PART Pin-package AutoDirection DATA RATE (max) 5V LDO OUTPUT
MAX13410EESA+ 8 SO-EP* No 500kbps No
MAX13411EESA+ 8 SO-EP* No 16Mbps No
RS-485 Transceiver with Integrated Low-Dropout
Regulator and AutoDirection Control
MAX13410E–MAX13415E
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887 U.S.A.  |   Tel: 781.329.4700   |   © 2024 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
Click here to ask an associate for production status of specific part numbers.
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information/Selector Guide
A
GNDDI
1
2
8
7
VCC
BRE
DE
RO
SO
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
MAX13410E
MAX13411E
+
*EP
*EXPOSED PAD CONNECTED TO GROUND
(All voltages referenced to GND.)
VCC ........................................................................-0.3V to +30V
RE, DE/RE, DE, DI, RO, VREG ...............................-0.3V to +6V
A, B ...........................................................................-8V to +13V
Short-Circuit Duration (RO, A, B) to GND .................Continuous
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin SO-EP (derate 19.2mW/°C above +70°C) .......1539mW
Operating Temperature Range ........................... -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range ............................ -65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature ......................................................+150°C
θJA (Note 1) ..................................................................52.0°C/W
θJC (Note 1) ...................................................................6.0°C/W
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
(VCC = +6.0V to +28V, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC = +7.5V, CS = 1μF, and TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
Electrical Characteristics
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage VCC (Note 3) 6.0 28.0 V
LDO Output Voltage VREG
VCC = +7.5V, ILOAD = 20mA 4.5 5 5.5
V
VCC = +28V, ILOAD = 0mA 4.5 5 5.5
LDO Output Current IREG VCC > +7.5V 20 mA
LDO Dropout Voltage VDO VCC = +5V, IOUT = 20mA 0.5 V
Minimum Bypass Capacitor on VREG CS
Guaranteed by design,
MAX13412E–MAX13415E 1 µF
Supply Current ICC
RE, DE = high/no load (MAX13410E/
MAX13411E) 10
mA
RE, DE/RE = high, DI = low/no load